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Nutrient Detail Report
District: Genuine Foods DC
School: Harmony Public Charter School
Menu: 22/23 DC Base Breakfast K-12
Date Range: February 27, 2023 - March 03, 2023

Recipe Name Recip
e # Portion Size Plan

Qty

Mon - 02/27/2023

22/23 DC Base Breakfast K-12

Total 100

Sausage Biscuit 2.5WG .75MMA (Jimmy
Dean) 998 1.00 sandwich 50

Assorted Muffins (Muffin Town) & String
Cheese 1WG/1MMA 5313 1.00 muffin & 1 string

cheese 50

Apple, variety, 125 CT - 1 each 720 1.00 each 50

Orange Wedges, Choice 138 CT - 1/2 cup
(PreK) 2841 1.00 each 25

Unsweetened Applesauce, 4 oz 698 1.00 count 25

Fat Free (Skim) Milk, Plain (MA/DC) 972 1.00 carton 50

Low Fat (1%) Milk, Plain (MA/DC) 865 1.00 carton 49
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https://perrystreet.hmppro.net/recipe/1263
https://perrystreet.hmppro.net/recipe/8039
https://perrystreet.hmppro.net/recipe/180
https://perrystreet.hmppro.net/recipe/563
https://perrystreet.hmppro.net/recipe/515
https://perrystreet.hmppro.net/recipe/178
https://perrystreet.hmppro.net/recipe/45
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Milk, Soy, Vanilla, Silk, 8 oz 1775 1.00 carton 1

Jelly, Grape, SS Cup 834 1.00 count 50

Weighted Daily Average

% of Calories

Recipe Name Recipe # Portion Size Plan Qty

Tue - 02/28/2023

22/23 DC Base Breakfast K-12

Total 100

Yogurt, Strawberry Banana Low Fat, SS 3029 1.00 count 100

Apple, variety, 125 CT - 1 each 720 1.00 each 100

Orange Wedges, Choice 138 CT - 1/2 cup (PreK) 2841 1.00 each 100

Snack Mix, Chex Strawberry Yogurt, IW 694 1.00 count 100

Fat Free (Skim) Milk, Plain (MA/DC) 972 1.00 carton 50
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https://perrystreet.hmppro.net/recipe/2169
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https://perrystreet.hmppro.net/recipe/178
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Low Fat (1%) Milk, Plain (MA/DC) 865 1.00 carton 49

Milk, Soy, Vanilla, Silk, 8 oz 1775 1.00 carton 1

Weighted Daily Average

% of Calories

Recipe Name Recipe
# Portion Size Plan

Qty

Wed - 03/01/2023

22/23 DC Base Breakfast K-12

Total 100

Pick 2 Assorted Cereal, Grahams, Cheese, & Yogurts
1WG/1MMA 8437 1.00

package 90

WG Waffles, Thaw & Serve, 2WG 596 2.00 count 10

Apple, variety, 125 CT - 1 each 720 1.00 each 20

Orange Wedges, Choice 138 CT - 1/2 cup (PreK) 2841 1.00 each 20

Unsweetened Applesauce, 4 oz 698 1.00 count 20
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Fruit, Mixed Fruit Cup, 4oz 851 1.00 count 20

Apple Slices 1/2 cup 1761
5 0.50 cup 20

Chocolate Chip Oatmeal Bar, IW 646 1.00 count 10

Fat Free (Skim) Milk, Plain (MA/DC) 972 1.00 carton 49

Low Fat (1%) Milk, Plain (MA/DC) 865 1.00 carton 50

Milk, Soy, Vanilla, Silk, 8 oz 1775 1.00 carton 1

Syrup, Breakfast, Smucker's, SS Cup, 1.4 oz 1009 1.00
container 100

Weighted Daily Average

% of Calories

Recipe Name Recipe
#

Portion
Size

Plan
Qty

Thu - 03/02/2023

22/23 DC Base Breakfast K-12

Total 100

Bagel WG 2 oz, Sliced, T&S, Bulk (Lenders) with 1.00
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Cream Cheese 7451 each 100

Juice 100% Variety, Ardmore Farms, 4oz (1/2 c fruit) 2939 1.00
carton 20

Orange Wedges, Choice 138 CT - 1/2 cup (PreK) 2841 1.00
each 20

Apple Slices 1/2 cup 1761
5 0.50 cup 20

Unsweetened Applesauce, 4 oz 698 1.00
count 20

Fruit, Mixed Fruit Cup, 4oz 851 1.00
count 20

Fat Free (Skim) Milk, Plain (MA/DC) 972 1.00
carton 49

Low Fat (1%) Milk, Plain (MA/DC) 865 1.00
carton 50

Milk, Soy, Vanilla, Silk, 8 oz 1775 1.00
carton 1

Weighted Daily Average

% of Calories

Recipe Name Recipe
# Portion Size Plan

Qty
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https://perrystreet.hmppro.net/recipe/4004
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Fri - 03/03/2023

22/23 DC Base Breakfast K-12

Total 100

French Toast, WG Stick Cooked, Frozen (Richs)
2.25WG 606 4.00 pieces 90

Assorted Muffins 2oz (Muffin Town) 1WG 999 1.00 muffin 10

Apple, variety, 125 CT - 1 each 720 1.00 each 25

Orange Wedges, Choice 138 CT - 1/2 cup (PreK) 2841 1.00 each 25

Juice 100% Variety, Ardmore Farms, 4oz (1/2 c
fruit) 2939 1.00 carton 25

Unsweetened Applesauce, 4 oz 698 1.00 count 25

Grahams, Assorted 1WG 1998 1.00
package 100

Fat Free (Skim) Milk, Plain (MA/DC) 972 1.00 carton 49

Low Fat (1%) Milk, Plain (MA/DC) 865 1.00 carton 50

Milk, Soy, Vanilla, Silk, 8 oz 1775 1.00 carton 1

Syrup, Breakfast, Smucker's, SS Cup, 1.4 oz 1009 1.00
container 100
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Weighted Daily Average

% of Calories

Nutrient Menu AVG % of Cals Target Pass/Fail Shortfall/Overage Notes/Errors

Calories (kcal) 470.822 450/500 Pass

Protein (g) 15.809 13.43%

Total Fat (g) 9.089 17.37%

Saturated Fat (g) 3.140 6.00% <10 Pass

Trans Fat (g) 0.000

Cholesterol (mg) 19.353

Sodium (mg) 442.051 ≤ 540 Pass

Potassium (mg) 444.967*

Carbohydrates (g) 81.843 69.53%

Fiber (g) 5.499

Sugars (g) 44.882*

Iron (mg) 2.364*

Calcium (mg) 418.787*

Vitamin A (IU) 290.419*

Vitamin C (mg) 22.714*

Vitamin D (mcg) 1.941*
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* = Indicates missing Nutrient Information.
WARNING: THE DATA CONTAINED WITHIN THIS REPORT CANNOT BE USED FOR AND DOES NOT PROVIDE MENU PLANNING OR MEDICAL TREATMENT FOR ANYONE WITH A MEDICAL CONDITION, DIETARY
RESTRICTION OR FOOD ALLERGY. USE OF THE SERVICES TO PROVIDE MENU PLANNING OR MEDICAL TREATMENT FOR ANYONE WITH A MEDICAL CONDITION, DIETARY RESTRICTION OR FOOD ALLERGY
IS A VIOLATION OF THE TERMS OF THIS SERVICE. ANY SUBSCRIBER PLANNING FOR OR TREATING MEDICAL CONDITIONS, DIETARY RESTRICTIONS OR A FOOD ALLERGY MUST CONSULT A MEDICAL
PROFESSIONAL FOR ASSISTANCE. TRANS FAT VALUES ARE PROVIDED FOR INFORMATION PURPOSES ONLY, NOT FOR MONITORING PURPOSES.
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Nutrient Detail Report
District: Genuine Foods DC
School: Harmony Public Charter School
Menu: 22/23 DC Base Lunch K-8
Date Range: February 27, 2023 - March 03, 2023

Recipe Name Recipe
# Portion Size Plan

Qty

Mon - 02/27/2023

22/23 DC Base Lunch K-8

Total 100

Breakfast Pizza (Schwanns) for Lunch 2MMA 1.5
WG 909 1.00 slice 90

Cheese Pizza (Tony's) 2MMA 2 WG .125RO 1006 1.00 pizza 10

Green Beans (IQF), .75 c O 911 3/4 cup 50

Glazed Carrots (IQF) .75c RO 956 0.75 cup 50

Fruit, Mixed Fruit Cup, 4oz 851 1.00 count 25

Unsweetened Applesauce, 4 oz 698 1.00 count 25

Pear, 90 CT 743 1.00 each 25
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Apple Slices 1/2 cup 17615 0.50 cup 25

Fat Free (Skim) Milk, Plain (MA/DC) 972 1.00
carton 70

Low Fat (1%) Milk, Plain (MA/DC) 865 1.00
carton 29

Milk, Soy, Vanilla, Silk, 8 oz 1775 1.00
carton 1

Weighted Daily Average

% of Calories

Recipe Name Recipe # Portion Size Plan Qty

Tue - 02/28/2023

22/23 DC Base Lunch K-8

Total 100

Cheeseburger Mac & Cheese (LOL) 2 MMA 2 WG 8448 1.00 cup 100

Green Beans (IQF), .75 c O 911 3/4 cup 100

Unsweetened Applesauce, 4 oz 698 1.00 count 50
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Pear, 90 CT 743 1.00 each 50

Fat Free (Skim) Milk, Plain (MA/DC) 972 1.00 carton 70

Low Fat (1%) Milk, Plain (MA/DC) 865 1.00 carton 29

Milk, Soy, Vanilla, Silk, 8 oz 1775 1.00 carton 1

Weighted Daily Average

% of Calories

Recipe Name Recip
e # Portion Size Plan

Qty

Wed - 03/01/2023

22/23 DC Base Lunch K-8

Total 100

Chick'n/Veggie Nuggets & Biscuit (Morningstar
Farms) 2 MMA 2WG (Vegan)

166
30

4.00 nuggets +
1 biscuit 90

Chicken Nuggets & Roll (KOCH) 2MMA 2 WG 745
4 1.00 serving 10

Seasoned Black Beans (Bush's), heated, .75 c B/L 134
5

3/4 cup 50
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https://perrystreet.hmppro.net/recipe/2169
https://perrystreet.hmppro.net/recipe/8337
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Steamed Corn, 3/4 cup 623 0.75 cup 50

Apple, variety, 125 CT - 1 each 720 1.00 each 50

Orange Wedges, Choice 138 CT - 1/2 cup (PreK) 284
1 1.00 each 50

Fat Free (Skim) Milk, Plain (MA/DC) 972 1.00 carton 70

Low Fat (1%) Milk, Plain (MA/DC) 865 1.00 carton 29

Milk, Soy, Vanilla, Silk, 8 oz 177
5 1.00 carton 1

Weighted Daily Average

% of Calories

Recipe Name Recipe
# Portion Size Plan

Qty

Thu - 03/02/2023

22/23 DC Base Lunch K-8

Total 100

BBQ Cheeseburger on 3.5" WG Bun, pre-cooked
patty 17640 1.00 Each 90
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Veggie Burger - Gardenburger - 2MMA 2WG 967 burger 10

Roasted Potato Wedges/Fries (fresh) .75c S 917 3/4 cup 100

Apple, variety, 125 CT - 1 each 720 1.00 each 50

Pear, 90 CT 743 1.00 each 50

Fat Free (Skim) Milk, Plain (MA/DC) 972 1.00
carton 70

Low Fat (1%) Milk, Plain (MA/DC) 865 1.00
carton 29

Milk, Soy, Vanilla, Silk, 8 oz 1775 1.00
carton 1

Weighted Daily Average

% of Calories

Recipe Name Recipe # Portion Size Plan Qty

Fri - 03/03/2023

22/23 DC Base Lunch K-8

Total 100

23
0.

00
0

18
.0

00

4.
40

0

0.
00

0

0.
00

0

0.
00

0

65
0.

00
0

37
0.

00
0

36
.0

00

5.
00

0

4.
00

0

3.
90

0

90
.0

00

N/
A*

N/
A*

0.
40

0*

12
7.

21
3

2.
59

1

2.
39

4

0.
20

0

0.
00

0

0.
00

0

13
9.

87
5

62
7.

68
1*

24
.2

28

3.
70

1

1.
77

4

0.
80

2

13
.8

80
*

12
.3

38
*

14
.0

34
*

0.
00

0*

96
.2

59

0.
24

8

0.
20

2

0.
01

8

0.
00

0

0.
00

0

1.
77

0

44
.8

87
*

24
.1

95

3.
51

6

12
.3

83
*

0.
07

7*

6.
02

7*

32
.6

69
*

2.
80

3*

N/
A*

11
9.

23
6

0.
78

2

0.
24

8

0.
01

2

0.
00

0

0.
00

0

2.
48

4

N/
A*

31
.8

71

6.
33

4

20
.2

08

0.
34

8

18
.6

31

47
.1

97

8.
69

4

N/
A*

90
.0

00

8.
00

0

0.
00

0

0.
00

0

0.
00

0

5.
00

0

13
0.

00
0

N/
A*

13
.0

00

0.
00

0

12
.0

00

0.
00

0

30
0.

00
0

50
0.

00
0

2.
40

0

N/
A*

11
0.

00
0

8.
00

0

2.
50

0

1.
50

0

0.
00

0

10
.0

00

13
0.

00
0

40
0.

00
0

13
.0

00

0.
00

0

12
.0

00

0.
00

0

30
0.

00
0

N/
A*

N/
A*

2.
50

0

15
0.

00
0

8.
00

0

4.
50

0

0.
50

0

0.
00

0

0.
00

0

80
.0

00

37
0.

00
0

18
.0

00

2.
00

0

15
.0

00

1.
30

0

47
0.

00
0

N/
A*

N/
A*

3.
00

0

71
3.

52
4

32
.4

19

21
.0

35

7.
49

0

0.
91

1

49
.6

84

12
73

.3
89

90
5.

82
5*

10
4.

56
8

11
.8

57
*

39
.1

62
*

4.
82

0*

45
4.

92
0*

49
3.

39
4*

21
.4

63
*

1.
15

5*

18
.1

7%

26
.5

3%

9.
45

%

1.
15

%

58
.6

2%

C
al

or
ie

s 
(k

ca
l)

Pr
ot

ei
n 

(g
)

To
ta

l F
at

 (g
)

Sa
tu

ra
te

d 
Fa

t (
g)

Tr
an

s 
Fa

t (
g)

C
ho

le
st

er
ol

 (m
g)

So
di

um
 (m

g)

Po
ta

ss
iu

m
 (m

g)

C
ar

bo
hy

dr
at

es
 (g

)

Fi
be

r (
g)

Su
ga

rs
 (g

)

Iro
n 

(m
g)

C
al

ci
um

 (m
g)

Vi
ta

m
in

 A
 (I

U
)

Vi
ta

m
in

 C
 (m

g)

Vi
ta

m
in

 D
 (m

cg
)

41
6.

69
5

26
.3

88

14
.0

66

5.
90

7

0.
00

0*

44
.1

36

25
5.

44
7

35
3.

86
0*

53
.4

73

10
.3

45

5.
58

7

2.
55

0*

83
.5

23
*

99
.9

60
*

0.
00

0*

0.
58

8*

https://perrystreet.hmppro.net/recipe/770
https://perrystreet.hmppro.net/recipe/506
https://perrystreet.hmppro.net/recipe/180
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Cajun Chicken Pasta Bake, 2 MMA, 2 WG, 1/2 O 5413 1.50 cups 90

Roast Chick'n 2.25 MMA (Vegan) 1602 1.00 cup 10

Broccoli, Cuts, Steamed .75 DG 1058 0.75 cup 100

Apple, variety, 125 CT - 1 each 720 1.00 each 50

Orange Wedges, Choice 138 CT - 1/2 cup (PreK) 2841 1.00 each 50

Whole Wheat Dinner Roll, Bridgford H&S 1WG 929 1.00 Roll 25

Fat Free (Skim) Milk, Plain (MA/DC) 972 1.00 carton 70

Low Fat (1%) Milk, Plain (MA/DC) 865 1.00 carton 29

Milk, Soy, Vanilla, Silk, 8 oz 1775 1.00 carton 1

Weighted Daily Average

% of Calories

Nutrient Menu AVG % of Cals Target Pass/Fail Shortfall/Overage Notes/Errors
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Calories (kcal) 649.724 600/650 Pass

Protein (g) 33.965 20.91%

Total Fat (g) 16.748 23.20%

Saturated Fat (g) 6.521 9.03% <10 Pass

Trans Fat (g) 0.182*

Cholesterol (mg) 42.486

Sodium (mg) 837.198 ≤ 1230 Pass

Potassium (mg) 885.758*

Carbohydrates (g) 92.916 57.20%

Fiber (g) 13.431*

Sugars (g) 32.250*

Iron (mg) 3.936*

Calcium (mg) 497.418*

Vitamin A (IU) 414.461*

Vitamin C (mg) 17.547*

Vitamin D (mcg) 0.941*

* = Indicates missing Nutrient Information.
WARNING: THE DATA CONTAINED WITHIN THIS REPORT CANNOT BE USED FOR AND DOES NOT PROVIDE MENU PLANNING OR MEDICAL TREATMENT FOR ANYONE WITH A MEDICAL CONDITION, DIETARY
RESTRICTION OR FOOD ALLERGY. USE OF THE SERVICES TO PROVIDE MENU PLANNING OR MEDICAL TREATMENT FOR ANYONE WITH A MEDICAL CONDITION, DIETARY RESTRICTION OR FOOD ALLERGY
IS A VIOLATION OF THE TERMS OF THIS SERVICE. ANY SUBSCRIBER PLANNING FOR OR TREATING MEDICAL CONDITIONS, DIETARY RESTRICTIONS OR A FOOD ALLERGY MUST CONSULT A MEDICAL
PROFESSIONAL FOR ASSISTANCE. TRANS FAT VALUES ARE PROVIDED FOR INFORMATION PURPOSES ONLY, NOT FOR MONITORING PURPOSES.
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Nutrient Detail Report
District: Genuine Foods DC
School: Harmony Public Charter School
Menu: 22/23 DC Snack Base, K-12
Date Range: February 27, 2023 - March 03, 2023

Recipe Name Recipe
# Portion Size Plan

Qty

Mon - 02/27/2023

22/23 DC Snack Base, K-12

Total 100

Grahams, Assorted 1WG 5105 1.00
package 100

Juice 100% Variety, Ardmore Farms, 6oz, SNACK
ONLY 864 1.00 cup 100

Weighted Daily Average

% of Calories

Recipe Name Recipe # Portion Size Plan Qty

Tue - 02/28/2023

22/23 DC Snack Base, K-12
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Total 100

Apple, variety, 125 CT - 1 each 720 1.00 each 100

WG Cheddar Goldfish, SS Bag 616 1.00 count 100

Weighted Daily Average

% of Calories

Recipe Name Recipe # Portion Size Plan Qty

Wed - 03/01/2023

22/23 DC Snack Base, K-12

Total 100

Grahams, Assorted 1WG 5105 1.00 package 100

Pear, 90 CT 743 1.00 each 100

Weighted Daily Average

% of Calories
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Recipe Name Recipe
#

Portion
Size

Plan
Qty

Thu - 03/02/2023

22/23 DC Snack Base, K-12

Total 100

Juice 100% Variety, Ardmore Farms, 6oz, SNACK
ONLY 864 1.00 cup 100

SunChips, Assorted Flavors, 1WG 1028 1.00 Bag 100

Weighted Daily Average

% of Calories

Recipe Name Recipe # Portion Size Plan Qty

Fri - 03/03/2023

22/23 DC Snack Base, K-12

Total 100

Apple, variety, 125 CT - 1 each 720 1.00 each 100

Cheese Stick, Mozzarella String, LOL 1oz 828 1.00 count 100
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Weighted Daily Average

% of Calories

Nutrient Menu AVG % of Cals Target Pass/Fail Shortfall/Overage Notes/Errors

Calories (kcal) 211.467

Protein (g) 4.324 8.18%

Total Fat (g) 4.702 20.01%

Saturated Fat (g) 1.410 6.00%

Trans Fat (g) 0.000

Cholesterol (mg) 4.000

Sodium (mg) 159.679

Potassium (mg) 141.038*

Carbohydrates (g) 40.735 77.05%

Fiber (g) 3.808

Sugars (g) 18.463*

Iron (mg) 1.028*

Calcium (mg) 69.079*

Vitamin A (IU) 22.507*

Vitamin C (mg) 8.260*
Vitamin D (mcg) 0.000*
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* = Indicates missing Nutrient Information.
WARNING: THE DATA CONTAINED WITHIN THIS REPORT CANNOT BE USED FOR AND DOES NOT PROVIDE MENU PLANNING OR MEDICAL TREATMENT FOR ANYONE WITH A MEDICAL CONDITION, DIETARY
RESTRICTION OR FOOD ALLERGY. USE OF THE SERVICES TO PROVIDE MENU PLANNING OR MEDICAL TREATMENT FOR ANYONE WITH A MEDICAL CONDITION, DIETARY RESTRICTION OR FOOD ALLERGY
IS A VIOLATION OF THE TERMS OF THIS SERVICE. ANY SUBSCRIBER PLANNING FOR OR TREATING MEDICAL CONDITIONS, DIETARY RESTRICTIONS OR A FOOD ALLERGY MUST CONSULT A MEDICAL
PROFESSIONAL FOR ASSISTANCE. TRANS FAT VALUES ARE PROVIDED FOR INFORMATION PURPOSES ONLY, NOT FOR MONITORING PURPOSES.
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